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IN THE ST. HELENS MINING DISTRICT, SKAMANIA COUNTY, WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON

AFFIDAVIT AND
NOTICE oOF INTENTION ToO
HOLD MINING CLAIMS.

County of

THE UNDERSIGNED, Jess E, Miniunm, Jr., Agent for MTM Enterprises, a

Partnership, in accordance with the mining rules ang 13 CFR 3833,

declares that $100.

quallfying assessment ¥ork has been done.

NOTICE IS HERERY GIVEN of our intention to holg the mining clainms
described in the attached 1ist of elaims, pursuant to the General Mining
lavs, 30 u.s.c. Section 22 et. seq.; Federal Land Policy and Management
Act, 43 vu.s.cC. 1700 et . Seq; and 43 CFR Section 3833.2—2(b); and

3833.4(b)(d); and R.C.W. Chapter 78 Laws of the State of Washington.

DATED: )p- 24 Q7
4£;¥;\/ 7 >\~’—\\ \&

JEZS E. MINIUN, JR.\’CF
gent for MTM Enterpriwes
P.O. Box 120

Kelso, Wa.; 9862¢

Fhone: (360) 577-5606

, 1997,




GROUP D. SUMMARY
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LAND STATUS:

MINING DISTRICT:

KIND:

FILING DATE:

Washinqgton.

National Forest Land,
on land reserved for minerals by 191

39 Unpatented Mining Claims oOutside National Monument

39 CLAIMS, TOTAL APPROXIMATE ACRES 697.703. These claims are
unsurveyed, except Nev Broadway, vhich is in M.S. $67.
unpatented.
Monument,

ional Forest,
County,

open to Mineral Entry.
7 Contested froceeding.

All are
They are outside the Mount St. Helens National Volcanic
but within the Gifford-Pinchot Nat

in Skamania

Some claims are

St. Helens'Mining District, Skamania County, Washington.

Lode Mining Claim.

ORHC

CLAIM

No.

151080

151081

151082

151083

151084

- 151085

151086

151687

151088

151089

151690

GROUP D

NAME

Broadway

No, 1

JEM-1

JEM-2

JEM-3

JEM-6
JEM=7
JEM-8
JEM-9

JEM-10

RECORDED
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154-582

154-594
154-595
154-596
154-597
154-598
154-599
154~-600
154-601
154-602

154-603

3% Unpatented Claims
Page 1 of 2 pages.

ACRES

Skamania County: December 29, 1995,

SECTION TWP.

BLM:

March 26,

1996,

RGE. MERIDIAN
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151031
151092
151093
151099
151095
151096

151097
151098
151099

151100
151109
151102

51103
151104
151105
151106
151107
1S1108

151109

GROUP D

JEM-11
JEM-12
JEM-13

JEM-14

JEM-15

JEM-16

New Black
Hawk No, 1

New Black
Hawk No, 2

New Black
Hawk No, 3

New Black
Hawk No. 9

New Black
Hawk No.S

New Black
Hawk No.6

New Black
Frince Nao.1

New Bornite
No, 1

New Hornite
No. 2

New Little
Giant Nao. 1

New Mountain
Chief

New Mountain
Chief No. 1

New Mcuntain
ChiEf No, z

39 Unpatented Claims
Page 2 of 3 pages,

154-604
154-605
154-606
154—60;
154-608
154-609

154-619

4-620
154-621
154-622
154-623
154-624

154-589
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10,750
20,661
12,500
16.667
18.878
15.875

20,661

13,225

14,334

17.887

12,333

9.887

20,661

12,667

19.875

20.661

20,661

1
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151111

155112

151113

151114

151115

151116

151117

151118

GROUP p
39 Unpatente
Page 3 o¢ 3

BOOK /70 vags 24

New Osceol a 154-585 20.661 13 ION 5
New Snowflake 154-587 7.667 13 10 N 5
o, 2
Fhoenijx 154-612 20,661 18 10N g E
No, t
Phoeni x 154-613 20.661 18 10N g E
No. 2
Fhoeni x 154-614 20,661 18 10N g E
No, 3
Phoeni x 154-g15 20,661 18 ION e E
No, 4
Phoeni x 154-61¢ 20,661 18 10N g E
No, §
Phoeni x 154-p17 20.661 18 10N g g
No. & S e
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